B. Paul Katz, J.D.

Atrium Suite
B. Paul Katz Professional Center
1 Floride Park Drive South
Palm Coast, FL 32137
(904) 446-4469
Fax (904) 446-0644

Respond by mail to: P.O. Box 1399 Paim Cosst, I'L 32135-1399

January 6, 2000

800003093828--8 -01/11/00--01006--004 ****125.00 ****125.00

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

W-967

RE: Florida Waterway Properties, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find the fully executed Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for authorization to transact business in Florida, by the above referenced company. Also enclosed is a copy of the Certificate of Existence issued by the State of North Carolina along with the Articles of Organization filed in North Carolina.

Our firm check #1115 in the amount of \$125.00 is herewith enclosed to cover fillings fees.

Please issue the Authorization to Transact Business in Florida and forward to our office at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

B. Paul Katy Legs

B. Paul Katz

BPK:egb Enclosures untu alg



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 12, 2000

B. PAUL KATZ PO BOX 1399 PALM COAST, FL 32135-1399

SUBJECT: FLORIDA WATERWAY PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W0000000967

We have received your document for FLORIDA WATERWAY PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date first transacted business in Florida within the meaning of s. 607.1501 or 608.501, F.S., must be set forth in section 6 of the application.

Graph of the application of the application of the application.

Graph of the application of the application

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00001657



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 26, 2000

B. PAUL KATZ PO BOX 1399 PALM COAST, FL 32135-1399

SUBJECT: FLORIDA WATERWAY PROPERTIES, LLC

Ref. Number: W00000000967

We have received your document for FLORIDA WATERWAY PROPERTIES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please accept our apology for failing to mention this in our previous letter.

The designation of the Florida registered agent part of the application was not enlosed with your form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call. (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00003603

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

_	Florida Waterway Proper	ties, LLC	•		
			nited liability company)		
	North Carolina	_	and and everypeary)		
(Ju	isdiction under the law of which foreign limi	ited liability 3.	(EEI n)	er, if applicable)	
con	denty is organized)		(स्टा मधामा	er, ir applicable)	
	December 17, 1999	. 5.	<u>De</u> cember 31	, 2030	
	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited exist or "perpetual")	Hability company wij	I cease to
	"upon qualificity of		betberum		
-	"upon qualification	Diagram (D			
	(Date first transacted business in	rtones. (See Se	ctions 608.501, 608.502,	and 817.155, F.S.)	
	(S	reet address of	principal office)	70	
-~ -					0
II I	imited liability company is a manage	r-managed co	mpany, check here X] ≥淵	=
				(C	8
Th	e usual business addresses of the man	aging membe	re or managers are as	follows:	9
				MO	
	10800 Sikes Place, Suit	e 250			7
-		<u> </u>			جفشو
			-		
	Charlotte, North Carolin			S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A	=
				S'ATE	**
				S AIE	**
				S ATE	**
				S ATE	**
				S AIR	**
Anta	Charlotte, North Carolin	na 28227			# £
Atta	Charlotte, North Carolin	na 28227	s old, duly authernicated by	the official having our	-
-	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized.	na 28227	hat accompilala. If the mult	the official having our case is in a foreign lan	-
-	Charlotte, North Carolin	na 28227	hat accompilala. If the mult	the official having cur	-
latic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized, on of the certificate under cash of the translator	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
datic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized, on of the certificate under cash of the translator	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
datic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized.	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
slatic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized, on of the certificate under cash of the translator	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
slatic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized, on of the certificate under cash of the translator	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
datic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, no n liction under the law of which it is organized, on of the certificate under cash of the translator	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is	notacceptable. If the centif ed.)	icate is in a timeign lan	stody of regulage, a
slatic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, nor diction under the law of which it is organized, an of the certificate under certo of the translator ture of business or purposes to be con	na 28227 note than 90 day (A photocopy is must be submitted or pro-	not acceptable. If the centifed) comoted in Florida:	cabisina foreign lan	stody of regulage, a
slatic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original carificate of existence, nor diction under the law of which it is organized, an of the carificate under eath of the translator ture of business or purposes to be con Signature of a member	na 28227 note than 90 day (A photocopy is roust be submitted or pre-	ized representative of	cate is in a foreign land	stody of regulage, a
datic	Charlotte, North Carolin ched is an original certificate of existence, nor diction under the law of which it is organized, an of the certificate under certo of the translator ture of business or purposes to be con	na 28227 norethan 90 day (A photocopy is roust be submitted or pre-	not acceptable. If the certified) comoted in Florida: Friends in	cate is in a foreign language	stody of regulage, a

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
FLORIDA WATERWAY PROPERTIES, LLC	

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

B. PAUL KATZ, ESQUIRE		
(Name)		
1 Florida Park Drive South, Atrium Suite	00	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	83.J	_1.1
Palm Coast FL 32137	β-9	
City/State/Zip	===	
		
♥₩		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(Signature)

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)